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Overview 

EPEVER 
EPSOLAR TECHNOLOGY 

LandStar E/EU series 
Solar Charge Controller 

http://www.epsolarpv.com/


Self-consumption 12V≤5mA; 24V≤7mA 

Charge Circuit Voltage 
Drop 

Discharge Circuit 
Voltage Drop 

≤0.21V ≤0.13V 

≤0.12V ≤0.17V 

USB input interface 

Temperature 
compensation coefficient 

Working environment 
temperature 
 

Humidity 

— 5VDC/1.2A 5VDC/2A 

-5mV/℃/2V 

-35℃ ～ +55

℃ 
 

≤95%,(N.C.) 

Enclosure IP30 IP20 

Grounding Common Positive 

Overall dimension 
92.8x65 
x20.2mm 

101.2x67 
x21.8mm 

101.2x67 128x85.6 
x21.8mm x34.8mm 

109.7x65.5 
x20.8mm 

120.3x67 
x21.8mm 

120.3x67 
x21.8mm 

148x85.6 
x34.8mm 

148x106.8 
X43.7mm 

Mounting dimension 84.4mm 92.7mm 118mm 100.9mm 111.5mm 138mm 

Mounting hole size Φ4.5 

Terminals mm2 14AWG/2.5 12 AWG/4 12AWG/4 10AWG/6 14AWG/2.5 12AWG/4 12AWG/4 10AWG/6 8AWG/10 

Net weight 0.07kg 0.08kg 0.08kg 0.15kg 0.09kg 0.10kg 0.10kg 0.18kg 0.29kg 

Model LS0512 LS1012 LS1024 LS2024 LS0512 LS1012 LS1024 LS2024 LS3024 

E E E E EU EU EU EU EU 

Nominal system voltage 
 

12VDC 
 

12/24VDC Auto 
 

12VDC 
 

12/24VDC Auto 
 

Rated charge current 5A 
 

10A 20A 5A 
 

10A 20A 30A 

Rated discharge current 5A 
 

10A 20A 5A 
 

10A 20A 30A 

Battery input voltage 
range 

Max. PV open circuit 
voltage 

 
8V～16V 

30V 

 
8V～32V 

50V 

 
8V～16V 

30V 

 
8V～32V 

50V 

 

 

Technical   specifications 

No.103, Dongxing Rd, Chenjiang Street, Zhongkai High-tech Zone, Huizhou, China 

+86-752-3889706 www.epever.com info@epsolarpv.com 

http://www.epever.com/
mailto:info@epsolarpv.com

